Pursuant to Article 20, Paragraph 2, item b, and Article 37 of the Law on the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", No.: 59/13 and 4/17), and Article 6, Paragraph 1, item i and Article 19, Paragraph 1, item h of the Statute of the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", No.: 63/17), the Management Board of the Banking Agency of Republika Srpska, at its 40<sup>th</sup> session held on 16 February, 2022, adopted the following:

## **DECISION**

## ON AMENDMENTS TO THE DECISION ON MANNER OF CONDUCTING INSPECTION AND IMPOSING MEASURES FOR THE PURPOSE OF PERFORMING TASKS AND OBJECTIVES FROM THE COMPETENCES OF BANK RESOLUTION

## Article 1

In the Decision on manner of conducting inspection and imposing measures for the purpose of performing tasks and objectives from the competences of bank resolution ("Official Gazette of Republika Srpska", No.: 62/21), in Article 1, Paragraph 1, Item 1, the wording "Article 6" shall be replaced by the wording "Article 6a".

## **Article 2**

This Decision shall come into force on the  $8^{th}$  day after its publication in the "Official Gazette of Republika Srpska".

Number: UO-306/22
Date: 16 February, 2022

PRESIDENT OF THE MANAGEMENT BOARD Bratoljub Radulović